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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSE|

and sector indices.
j ? MACROASIA CORPORATION

MacroAsia Corporation
MAC

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

O Monthly
Quarterly
O Others

Report Date Jun 30, 2016
Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 1,250,000,000
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 16,596,000
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding

Common Shares 1,233,404,000

Less:
A. Directors
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares

Dr. Lucio C. Tan 100,000 0 100,000 0.01
Washington Z. SyCip 37,545,250 0 37,545,250 3.04
Carmen K. Tan 100,000 0 100,000 0.01
Lucio K. Tan Jr. 125,000 0 125,000 0.01
Michael G. Tan 100,000 0 100,000 0.01
Joseph T. Chua 125,000 3,339,000 3,464,000 0.28

Jaime J. Bautista 125,000 0 125,000 0.01



Total direct & indirect shares

Stewart C. Lim 100,000 0
Johnip Cua 0 10,000,000
Ben C. Tiu 100,000 0
Marixi R. Prieto 100,000 0
38,520,250 13,339,000
B. Officers
Name Direct Indirect
Atty. Florentino M. Herrera lll 230,000 5,368,952
230,000 5,368,952

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name Direct Indirect

D. Affiliates

Name

Baguio Gold Holdings Corp.
Conway Equities, Inc.

Solar Holdings Corp.

Pan Asia Securities Corp.
Dragonstar Management Corp.
Profound Holdings, Inc.

Excel Ventures, Inc.

Bigearth Equities Corporation
Palomino Ventures, Inc.

Primeline Realty, Inc.

Artisan Merchandising Corp.
Golden Path Realty Corporation
Clipper 8 Realty & Development Corp.
Absolute Holdings & Equities, Inc.
Caravan Holdings Corporation
Quality Holdings Inc.

Sunway Equities Inc,

Infinity Equities Incorporated
Bestview Development Corp.

Basic Options Inc.

Winsor Merchandising Corp.

Prima Equities & Investments Corp.
Legacy Holdings Inc.

Kinston Realty & Development Corp.

Wonderoad Corporation

Total direct & indirect shares

Direct

88,000,000
85,110,000
59,000,000
55,000,000
53,750,000
47,500,000
47,405,000
46,500,000
28,900,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
22,370,000
22,000,000
22,000,000
22,000,000
22,000,000
22,000,000
22,000,000
22,000,000
12,500,000
875,035,000

Indirect

O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O O OO0 oo oo o o o o o o o o

100,000
10,000,000
100,000
100,000
51,859,250

5,598,952
5,598,952

Total direct & indirect
shares

88,000,000
85,110,000
59,000,000
55,000,000
53,750,000
47,500,000
47,405,000
46,500,000
28,900,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
25,000,000
22,370,000
22,000,000
22,000,000
22,000,000
22,000,000
22,000,000
22,000,000
22,000,000
12,500,000
875,035,000

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0.01
0.81
0.01
0.01
4.21

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0.45
0.45

% to Total Outstanding

Shares

7.13
6.9
478
4.46
4.36
3.85
3.84
3.77
2.34
2.03
2.03
2.03
2.03
2.03
2.03
2.03
1.81
1.78
1.78
1.78
1.78
1.78
1.78
1.78
1.01
70.92



E. Government

Name Direct Indirect
0 0
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect
0 0
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect
0 0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct Indirect
0 0
|. Others
Name Direct Indirect
0 0

Number of Listed

Common Shares 1,250,000,000

Total Number of

Non-Public Shares 932,493,202
Total Number of Shares

Owned 300,910,798
by the Public

Public Ownership 2440

Percentage

Other Relevant Information

Filed on behalf by:
Name

Designation

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Amador Sendin

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

CFO, VP Administration & Business Development
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