The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



MacroAsia Corporation MAC

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly Quarterly

Others

Report Da	ate	.lun	30	2016
LEDOIL DO	ale	Juli	50,	2010

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	1,250,000,000
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	16,596,000
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	1,233,404,000

Less:

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Dr. Lucio C. Tan	100,000	0	100,000	0.01
Washington Z. SyCip	37,545,250	0	37,545,250	3.04
Carmen K. Tan	100,000	0	100,000	0.01
Lucio K. Tan Jr.	125,000	0	125,000	0.01
Michael G. Tan	100,000	0	100,000	0.01
Joseph T. Chua	125,000	3,339,000	3,464,000	0.28
Jaime J. Bautista	125,000	0	125,000	0.01

Stewart C. Lim	100,000	0	100,000	0.01
Johnip Cua	0	10,000,000	10,000,000	0.81
Ben C. Tiu	100,000	0	100,000	0.01
Marixi R. Prieto	100,000	0	100,000	0.01
	38,520,250	13,339,000	51,859,250	4.21

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Atty. Florentino M. Herrera III	230,000	5,368,952	5,598,952	0.45
	230,000	5,368,952	5,598,952	0.45

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
-	-	-	-	-	
	0	0	0	0	

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Baguio Gold Holdings Corp.	88,000,000	0	88,000,000	7.13
Conway Equities, Inc.	85,110,000	0	85,110,000	6.9
Solar Holdings Corp.	59,000,000	0	59,000,000	4.78
Pan Asia Securities Corp.	55,000,000	0	55,000,000	4.46
Dragonstar Management Corp.	53,750,000	0	53,750,000	4.36
Profound Holdings, Inc.	47,500,000	0	47,500,000	3.85
Excel Ventures, Inc.	47,405,000	0	47,405,000	3.84
Bigearth Equities Corporation	46,500,000	0	46,500,000	3.77
Palomino Ventures, Inc.	28,900,000	0	28,900,000	2.34
Primeline Realty, Inc.	25,000,000	0	25,000,000	2.03
Artisan Merchandising Corp.	25,000,000	0	25,000,000	2.03
Golden Path Realty Corporation	25,000,000	0	25,000,000	2.03
Clipper 8 Realty & Development Corp.	25,000,000	0	25,000,000	2.03
Absolute Holdings & Equities, Inc.	25,000,000	0	25,000,000	2.03
Caravan Holdings Corporation	25,000,000	0	25,000,000	2.03
Quality Holdings Inc.	25,000,000	0	25,000,000	2.03
Sunway Equities Inc,	22,370,000	0	22,370,000	1.81
Infinity Equities Incorporated	22,000,000	0	22,000,000	1.78
Bestview Development Corp.	22,000,000	0	22,000,000	1.78
Basic Options Inc.	22,000,000	0	22,000,000	1.78
Winsor Merchandising Corp.	22,000,000	0	22,000,000	1.78
Prima Equities & Investments Corp.	22,000,000	0	22,000,000	1.78
Legacy Holdings Inc.	22,000,000	0	22,000,000	1.78
Kinston Realty & Development Corp.	22,000,000	0	22,000,000	1.78
Wonderoad Corporation	12,500,000	0	12,500,000	1.01
	875,035,000	0	875,035,000	70.92

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	_	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	-	-	-	-
	0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	1,250,000,000
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	932,493,202
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	300,910,798
Public Ownership Percentage	24.40

Other Relevant Information

_

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Amador Sendin
Designation	CFO, VP Administration & Business Development